SKW / SKF-2015-09-ENG
Original document language: English
Installation, operation and maintenance
instructions for Flowrox Slurry Knife Gate
valves SKW DN50 –600 (Wafer) and
SKF DN80 –600 (Flanged)
These instructions must be read carefully and
understood prior to the installation, use, and servicing

4. Nominal diameter, pressure class
Figure 5.Valve type plate example.
Table 5.Valve model key table.
Type
Size
(DN)
Actuator
Pressure
class (PN)
-
Flange
drilling
Body
material
Gate
material
-
Ring sleeve
material
- Auxiliaries
SKW =
Flowrox
Slurry Knife
Gate valve,
Wafer
SKF =
Flowrox
Slurry Knife
Gate valve,
Flanged
50-600 M = handwheel
MG = manual with
gearbox
A = pneumatic
AU = pneumatic
with pneumatic
spring
H = hydraulic
E = electric
10 = 10 bar  2 = DIN PN10
3 = DIN PN16
4 = DIN PN25
5 = DIN PN40
6 = ANSI150
7 = ANSI300
9 = other
0 = Cast iron /
Welded steel
2 = AISI 316
4 = other
S = AISI 316
Other on
request
COATING:
0 = nothing
 NR = natural
rubber
NBR = nitrile
EPDM = ethylene
propylene diene
monomer
 R = readiness for
inductive limits
R1 = AC/DC
R2 = DC, PNP
R3 = DC, NPN
Z1 = solenoid
valve, 24V DC
Z2 = solenoid
valve, 220V, 50/60
Hz
Z3 = solenoid
valve, 110V, 50/60